
 

Education Resources for  
Primary Grades (Ages 4-12) 2017  

Books 
• Arctic Stories by Michael Kusugak and illustrated by Vladyana Krykorka 
• I Am Not a Number by Jenny Kay Dupuis and Kathy Kacer, and illustrated by Gillian Newland 
• Kookum’s Red Shoes by Peter Eyvindson and illustrated by Sheldon Dawson  
• Kunu's Basket by Lee Decora Francis illustrated by Susan Drucker 
• Sometimes I Feel Like a Fox by Danielle Daniel 
• Stolen Words by Melanie Florence and illustrated by Gabriele Grimard 
• Shi-shi-etko by Nicola I. Campbell and Kim LaFave, and illustrated by Kim LaFave 
• Shin-chi’s Canoe by Nicola I. Campbell and illustrated by Kim LaFave 
• Very Last First Time by Jan Andrews and illustrated by Ian Wallace 
• When I was Eight by Christy Jordan-Fenton and Margaret Pokiak-Fenton, and illustrated by Gabriele 

Grimard 
• When We Were Alone by David Alexander Robertson and illustrated by Julie Flett 

Films/Documentaries 
• Christmas in Moose Factory by Alanis Obomsawin (https://www.nfb.ca/film/christmas_at_moose_factory/)  
• Hi-Ho Mistahey! By Alanis Obomsawin (https://www.nfb.ca/film/hi-ho_mistahey_en/) 
• We Can't Make the Same Mistake Twice by Alanis Obomsawin 

(https://www.nfb.ca/film/we_can_t_make_the_same_mistake_twice/) 

Activities/Programs 
• Bear Witness Day (https://fncaringsociety.com/events/bear-witness-day) 
• Have a Heart Day (https://fncaringsociety.com/have-a-heart) 
• Honouring Memories, Planting Dreams (https://fncaringsociety.com/honouring-memories-planting-

dreams) 
• Kairos Blanket Exercise (https://www.kairosblanketexercise.org/ ) 
• Our Dreams Matter Too (https://fncaringsociety.com/our-dreams-matter-too) 
• Project of Heart (http://projectofheart.ca/) 

Online Resource Databases 
• Good Minds FNMI Books http://goodminds.com/  
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• Groundwork For Change http://www.groundworkforchange.org/  
• It’s Our Time AFN Tool Kit https://education.afn.ca/toolkit/  
• Métis Education Kit http://www.metisnation.org/programs/education-training/education/education-kit /    
• PBS Parents Starting School http://www.pbs.org/parents/education/going-to-school/starting-school/  
• Promising Practices in Indigenous Education Website https://www.themfi.ca/ppw-educational-resources/  
• The Chiefs of Ontario Education Portal http://education.chiefs-of-ontario.org/ 
• University of Regina Faculty of Education Resources 

http://www2.uregina.ca/education/saskindianresidentialschools/resources/  
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